

Griffin M. Kirsch

Form ADV Part 2B
Brochure Supplement

April 14, 2020

The Brochure Supplement provides information about Griffin Kirsch that supplements GK Wealth Management's Brochure. You should have received a copy of the Brochure. Please contact Griffin Kirsch, Chief Compliance Officer, if you did not receive GK Wealth Management's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Mr. Kirsch can be reached at (775) 354-6622 or Griffin@GKWealthManagement.com.

Additional information about Griffin Kirsch is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov. Information can be accessed by using CRD# 6388640.

GK Wealth Management Headquarters 98 Winter Street, Reno, NV 89503

Phone: 775-354-6622

Email: Griffin@GKWealthManagement.com Website: www.GKWealthManagement.com

Item 2 - Educational Background & Business Experience

GRIFFIN KIRSCH

Born: 1991

Formal Education after High School:

University of Nevada, Degree in Finance, Minor in Accounting - 2014

RECENT BUSINESS BACKGROUND:

--GK Wealth Management LLC April 2018 - CURRENT

Registered Investment Advisor - Griffin Kirsch is an Investment Advisor Representative of GK Wealth Management LLC.

--GK Holding Group LLC February 2020 - CURRENT

This LLC is the owner of 98 Winter Street, which is the main office for GK Wealth Management and GK Insurance Group. It is just a holding company.

--GK Insurance Group May 2017 - CURRENT

Working as an independent licensed insurance broker in the resident state of NV. Helping clients with life insurance, disability insurance, long term care insurance, health insurance and annuities. All FIXED business.

--Triumph Capital Management March 2017-September 2017

--Summit Brokerage Services March 2017-September 2017

Dually registered. Opened new client accounts, managed investments, conducted financial planning and insurance planning. Acted in the capacity of an investment advisor representative with Triumph Capital Management. Acted in the capacity of a registered representative with Summit Brokerage Services.

--Edward Jones September 2014-January 2017

Opened new client accounts, managed investments, conducted financial planning and insurance planning. Acted in the capacity of a registered representative of Edward Jones.

Item 3 – Disciplinary Information

GK Wealth Management is required to disclose all material facts regarding any legal or disciplinary events that would be material to your evaluation of each supervised person providing investment advice. Information is applicable to this Item and it can be found through the Broker Check website by FINRA. Here is the link --- https://brokercheck.finra.org/individual/summary/6388640

Mr. Kirsch has 2 discharges. These were from the same incident, as Mr. Kirsch was 'duly registered' with a broker-dealer AND Registered Investment Advisor at time of discharge. Violation of firm policy regarding social media and private security transactions.

In addition, GK Wealth Management was subject to an order and consent related to the 2 discharges by the State of Nevada and placed on heightened supervision for 24 months (4/1/19 - 4/1/2021).

Item 4- Other Business Activities

The Firm is required to disclose any outside business activities that are investment related or that provide a substantial source of income or involve a substantial amount of time. Mr. Kirsch is currently affiliated with an insurance company called Griffin M. Kirsch, LLC (DBA: GK Insurance Group), which engages in life insurance, long term care insurance, health insurance, disability insurance and annuities. The client will be informed of any potential conflicts that may arise and the Firm will not engage with any client where such conflict exists.

Item 5- Additional Compensation

GK Wealth Management is required to disclose any additional compensation for providing advisory services received from anyone who is not a client. This would include sales awards or any bonus based on number of sales. No information is applicable to this Item.

Mr. Kirsch may also receive incentive-based non-cash compensation in the form of additional compensation or reimbursement arrangements which may include payments in connection with events, conferences or seminars, sales or training programs, trips (which may include travel, lodging and meals), and/or in the form of entertainment, merchandise or other benefits. While non-cash compensation programs are designed to encourage IARs and to consider and recommend certain products of investments, the conferences, seminars and training programs provided by such non-cash compensation arrangements help IARs stay current with changing products and economic issues. Such training may ultimately position IARs with resources to help serve their clients' financial needs. Although non-cash compensation payments may create a conflict of interest, based on current fiduciary and suitability standards, Mr. Kirsch is required to make recommendations appropriate to each client's individual needs and objectives.

Item 6- Supervision

At GK Wealth Management each client has a primary adviser to ensure that all advice provided to clients is monitored. Investment Advisory Representative (IAR) Griffin Kirsch (775-354-6622) is responsible for supervising GK Wealth Management's advisory activities.

Mr. Kirsch is supervised through a compliance program designed to prevent and detect violations of the federal and state securities laws. Supervision is conducted by the Chief Compliance Officer, Griffin Kirsch, who is responsible for administering the policies and procedures. Mr. Kirsch reviews those policies and procedures annually for their adequacy and the effectiveness of their implementation.

Mr. Kirsch also utilizes an outside consulting firm to allow for additional oversight of business practices.

Item 7- Requirements for State Registered Advisors

Mr. Kirsch has not been the subject of the entry of any award and has not been found liable in an arbitration claim or a civil, self regulatory organization or administrative proceeding alleging damages in excess of \$2,500, involving an investment or an investment-related business or activity; fraud, false statements, or omissions; theft, embezzlement, or other wrongful taking of property; bribery, forgery, counterfeiting, or extortion; or dishonest, unfair, or unethical practices. Mr. Kirsch has never been the subject of a bankruptcy petition.